
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036499-2023 

Contract

Vet School - Plastinated Specimens

The University of Central Lancashire

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-036499
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03e263  
Published 12 December 2023, 11:55am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The University of Central Lancashire

Preston

Email

nismail4@uclan.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.uclan.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036499-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036499-2023
mailto:nismail4@uclan.ac.uk
http://www.uclan.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Vet School - Plastinated Specimens

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33140000 - Medical consumables

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The University of Central Lancashire (UCLan) requires an extensive collection of high
quality plastinated specimens to be used by the School of Veterinary Medicine to
complement anatomical teaching and learning. Plastinated specimens must be ethically
sourced. The specimens must be true to size, clean, dry and durable, and free from any
hazardous substances to enable students to handle without the requirement to wear
gloves. These should cover a wide range and variety of species across a range of
anatomical regions to enable the students to develop anatomical knowledge across a
broad range of animals. The plastinated specimens are particularly important to allow
students to gain familiarity with body regions where dissection is often more difficult or
limited

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £210,000



Page 3 to 6

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The University of Central Lancashire (UCLan) requires an extensive collection of high
quality plastinated specimens to be used by the School of Veterinary Medicine to
complement anatomical teaching and learning. Plastinated specimens must be ethically
sourced. The specimens must be true to size, clean, dry and durable, and free from any
hazardous substances to enable students to handle without the requirement to wear
gloves. These should cover a wide range and variety of species across a range of
anatomical regions to enable the students to develop anatomical knowledge across a
broad range of animals. The plastinated specimens are particularly important to allow
students to gain familiarity with body regions where dissection is often more difficult or
limited

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-020416

/Notice/020416-2023


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Vet School Pastinated Specimens

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Discover in SL / University of Murcia

Murcia

Country

Spain

NUTS code

ES - Spain

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £210,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Central Lancashire

Preston

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T22:19:06+0000
	TCPDF




